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MANUFACTURE OF BEER
Production

Removals

Taxable ($7.00/$18.00 per barrel)
In bottles and cans

In barrels and kegs

Tax Determined, Premises Use
Sub Total Taxable

Tax-free

For export

For vessels and aircraft
Consumed on brewery premises
Sub Total Tax-Free

Total Removals

Stocks On Hand end-of-month
MATERIALSUSED AT BREWERIES
Malt and malt products

Corn and corn products

Rice and rice products

Barley and barley products
Wheat and wheat products
Total Grain products

Sugar and syrups

Hops (dry)

Hops (used as extracts)

Other

Total Non-Grain Products
Total Used

514,333 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 316,970 pounds of extract APR 2004
425,006 Pounds of hopsis equivalent to 251,455 pounds of extract APR 2003

Apr-2004
17,399,071

14,431,739
1,408,746
20,307
15,860,792

311,108

0

2,316
313,424
16,174,216
11,600,810

410,547,153
51,972,467
94,978,131
1,860,776
1,047,296
560,405,823
75,496,431
1,784,984
514,333
1,338,164
79,133,912

639,539,736

Apr -2003 Apr -2004 YTD Apr -2003 YTD

17,066,882

13,990,481
1,409,567
14,883
15,414,931

344,208

0

1,062
345,270
15,760,201
11,917,148

393,678,008
53,348,858
100,214,620
2,667,340
675,658
550,584,485
70,021,980
1,854,320
425,006
2,120,443
74,421,749
625,006,234

65,995,987

53,569,496
5,333,246
110,606
59,013,348

1,143,009
0

19,436
1,162,446
60,175,794
45,689,839

1,513,056,884
210,946,928
381,789,255
9,854,524
3,260,169
2,118,907,761
274,379,647
7,564,992
2,051,859
4,650,022
288,646,520
2,407,554,281

64,458,390

52,550,652
5,204,322
100,084
57,855,058

1,210,467
0

12,586
1,223,053
59,078,111
45,975,967

1,492,578,762
205,208,381
388,274,572
12,448,336
2,843,800
2,101,353,850
254,371,063
9,334,541
1,528,313
15,535,036
280,768,953
2,382,122,803

TTR S5130-04-2003



DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
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Taxable Removal By States

REPORTING PERIOD: APR-2004
RELEASED: September 13, 2004

State

ALASKA
ARIZONA
CALIFORNIA
COLORADO
CONNECTICUT
DELAWARE
FLORIDA
IDAHO

INDIANA

IOWA

KANSAS
KENTUCKY
MAINE
MARYLAND
MASSACHUSETTS
MICHIGAN
MINNESOTA
MONTANA
NEBRASKA
NEVADA

NEW MEXICO
NEW YORK
OHIO

OREGON
PENNSYLVANIA
RHODE ISLAND
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH DAKOTA
TEXAS
VERMONT
VIRGINIA
WASHINGTON
WISCONSIN
WYOMING
OTHER

TOTAL

Bottles/Cans
5,597

172
1,846,684
1,645,854
52

1,230
711,735
130
14,926

0

0

10,117
3,641
1,432
3,276
2,582
7,023
2,037

2

0

71
683,697
1,482,354
30,534
230,754
1,492

12

0
1,620,581
9,796
1,110,998
11,096
803,064
0
4,190,800
14,431,739

BarrelsgKegs Tax Determined
3,502 0
241 894
177,659 3,795
182,089 2,500
240 130
353 304
70,017 658
115 191
785 26

11 320

36 243

62 79
1,777 166
1,888 530
4,272 434
3,049 751
3,464 258
1,471 0
30 297

0 658

115 236
66,452 363
153,448 297
18,344 906
49,416 701
1,290 80
42 187

46 82
89,175 222
2,453 290
142,081 353
7,391 276
93,306 527
82 0
334,044 3,553
1,408,746 20,307

Total
9,099
1,307
2,028,138
1,830,443
422
1,888
782,409
437
15,736
331

279
10,258
5,584
3,850
7,982
6,382
10,745
3,508
329

658

422
750,512
1,636,099
49,784
280,870
2,862
241

127
1,709,977
12,539
1,253,432
18,763
896,897
82
4,528,400
15,860,792
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