

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU MONTHLY STATISTICAL REPORT – BEER REPORTING PERIOD: APR-2004 RELEASED: September 13, 2004 Report Symbol: TTB S 5130-4-2004

MANUFACTURE OF BEER	Apr-2004	Apr -2003	Apr -2004 YTD	Apr -2003 YTD
Production	17,399,071	17,066,882	65,995,987	64,458,390
Removals				
Taxable (\$7.00/\$18.00 per barrel)				
In bottles and cans	14,431,739	13,990,481	53,569,496	52,550,652
In barrels and kegs	1,408,746	1,409,567	5,333,246	5,204,322
Tax Determined, Premises Use	20,307	14,883	110,606	100,084
Sub Total Taxable	15,860,792	15,414,931	59,013,348	57,855,058
Tax-free				
For export	311,108	344,208	1,143,009	1,210,467
For vessels and aircraft	0	0	0	0
Consumed on brewery premises	2,316	1,062	19,436	12,586
Sub Total Tax-Free	313,424	345,270	1,162,446	1,223,053
Total Removals	16,174,216	15,760,201	60,175,794	59,078,111
Stocks On Hand end-of-month	11,600,810	11,917,148	45,689,839	45,975,967
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES				
Malt and malt products	410,547,153	393,678,008	1,513,056,884	1,492,578,762
Corn and corn products	51,972,467	53,348,858	210,946,928	205,208,381
Rice and rice products	94,978,131	100,214,620	381,789,255	388,274,572
Barley and barley products	1,860,776	2,667,340	9,854,524	12,448,336
Wheat and wheat products	1,047,296	675,658	3,260,169	2,843,800
Total Grain products	560,405,823	550,584,485	2,118,907,761	2,101,353,850
Sugar and syrups	75,496,431	70,021,980	274,379,647	254,371,063
Hops (dry)	1,784,984	1,854,320	7,564,992	9,334,541
Hops (used as extracts)	514,333	425,006	2,051,859	1,528,313
Other	1,338,164	2,120,443	4,650,022	15,535,036
Total Non-Grain Products	79,133,912	74,421,749	288,646,520	280,768,953
Total Used	639,539,736	625,006,234	2,407,554,281	2,382,122,803

514,333 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 316,970 pounds of extract APR 2004 425,006 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 251,455 pounds of extract APR 2003



DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU MONTHLY STATISTICAL REPORT – BEER Taxable Removal By States REPORTING PERIOD: APR-2004 RELEASED: September 13, 2004

<u>State</u>	Bottles/Cans	Barrels/Kegs	Tax Determined	<u>Total</u>
ALASKA	5,597	3,502	0	9,099
ARIZONA	172	241	894	1,307
CALIFORNIA	1,846,684	177,659	3,795	2,028,138
COLORADO	1,645,854	182,089	2,500	1,830,443
CONNECTICUT	52	240	130	422
DELAWARE	1,230	353	304	1,888
FLORIDA	711,735	70,017	658	782,409
IDAHO	130	115	191	437
INDIANA	14,926	785	26	15,736
IOWA	0	11	320	331
KANSAS	0	36	243	279
KENTUCKY	10,117	62	79	10,258
MAINE	3,641	1,777	166	5,584
MARYLAND	1,432	1,888	530	3,850
MASSACHUSETTS	3,276	4,272	434	7,982
MICHIGAN	2,582	3,049	751	6,382
MINNESOTA	7,023	3,464	258	10,745
MONTANA	2,037	1,471	0	3,508
NEBRASKA	2	30	297	329
NEVADA	0	0	658	658
NEW MEXICO	71	115	236	422
NEW YORK	683,697	66,452	363	750,512
OHIO	1,482,354	153,448	297	1,636,099
OREGON	30,534	18,344	906	49,784
PENNSYLVANIA	230,754	49,416	701	280,870
RHODE ISLAND	1,492	1,290	80	2,862
SOUTH CAROLINA	12	42	187	241
SOUTH DAKOTA	0	46	82	127
TEXAS	1,620,581	89,175	222	1,709,977
VERMONT	9,796	2,453	290	12,539
VIRGINIA	1,110,998	142,081	353	1,253,432
WASHINGTON	11,096	7,391	276	18,763
WISCONSIN	803,064	93,306	527	896,897
WYOMING	0	82	0	82
OTHER	4,190,800	334,044	3,553	4,528,400
TOTAL	14,431,739	1,408,746	20,307	15,860,792